

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No.220 of 2015

Tika Ram Mahto & Ors.

... **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... **Opposite Party**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Manoj Kumar Ram, Advocate

For the State : Ms. Nehala Sharmin, APP

Order No. 6/Dated: 2nd May 2022

On the ground of unavailability of Mr. Niranjana Singh, the learned counsel for the petitioners, a request for adjournment is made by Mr. Manoj Kumar Ram, the learned counsel.

Ms. Nehala Sharmin, the learned APP, appears for the State.

The petitioners were directed to be released on bail vide order dated 15th June 2015 passed by a co-ordinate Bench of this Court.

Post this matter on 8th July 2022.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take necessary steps including producing necessary documents on record, before the next date of hearing.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

Amit/