

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Revision No. 220 of 2015

Tika Ram Mahto and others

.... . **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... **Opposite Party**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioners : Mr. Niranjana Singh, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, APP

Order No. 08 /Dated: 12th August 2022

A counter-affidavit dated 10th August 2022 has been filed on behalf of the State through Amit Marki, Sub-Inspector, Topchanchi PS, District-Dhanbad.

On the oral request of Mr. Niranjana Singh, the learned counsel for the petitioners, the informant, Bhulia Devi is added as OP No.2 in the present proceeding.

Let necessary correction be done in the memo of this revision petition with red ink during course of the day.

Issue notice to OP No.2 for which requisites etc. under registered cover with A/D as well as through ordinary process must be filed within one week.

Post the matter on 23rd September 2022 to be listed under the heading for "Orders".

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

sudhir