

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction)

Criminal Revision No. 220 of 2015

Tika Ram Mahto and Others	Versus	Petitioners
The State of Jharkhand		 Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Om Prakash Singh, Advocate Mrs. Rajni Singh, <i>Amicus</i>
For the State	: Ms. Nehala Sharmin, Spl. PP
For the OP No.2	: None

Order No.09/ Dated: 23rd September 2022

Mrs. Rajni Singh, the learned *Amicus* states that notice issued to OP No.2 has been served on 5th September 2022 and received by OP No.2 herself.

No one appears for OP No.2.

Mr. Om Prakash Singh, the learned counsel appears and seeks adjournment on the ground of illness of Mr. Niranjana Singh, the learned counsel for the petitioners.

In the counter-affidavit filed on behalf of the State is stated that the petitioner nos. 2 and 8 have passed away.

The learned *Amicus* shall seek instruction from the legal heirs of the petitioner nos. 2 and 8 whether they are intending to file any substitution application.

Post this matter on 18th November 2022.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)