

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction)

Criminal Revision No. 220 of 2015

Tika Ram Mahto and Others

... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr.

... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR

For the Petitioners : Mrs. Rajni Singh, Amicus

For the State : Ms. Nehala Sharmin, Spl.PP

For OP No. 2 : None

Order No. 10/Dated: 18th November 2022

A counter-affidavit has been filed by the State in which it has been disclosed that petitioner no. 2, namely, Gurudayal Mahto and petitioner no.8, namely, Ganesh Mahto have passed away during pendency of the present criminal revision petition.

Mrs. Rajni Singh, the learned Amicus states that she has written letters at the address of those persons but she has yet to receive any instruction in the matter.

Post the matter on 16th December 2022 under the heading for “Orders”.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, J.)

Tanuj/-