

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Rev. No. 220 of 2015

Tika Ram Mahto & Ors. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Niranjana Singh, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties: APP

15/ 13.01.2025 As prayed, list this case after two weeks.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

kunal