
Tika Ram Mahto & Ors.	 Petitioners
Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.	 Opp. Parties

For the Petitioners : Mrs. Rajni Singh, *Amicus Curiae*
For the State : Mr. Fahad Allam, A.P.P.

1. Learned A.P.P. is directed to verify the whereabouts of the petitioners as well as criminal antecedents of the petitioners.
2. List this case on 20.04.2026.

23.03.2026
Arpit