

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 220 of 2015

Tika Ram Mahto & Ors.

... .. **Petitioners**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Bhulia Devi

..... **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner

: Mrs. Rajni Singh, *Amicus Curiae*

For the State

: Mrs. Nehala Sharmin, Spl.P.P.

Order No. 18/ Dated: 20th April, 2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. Judgement is reserved.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

20.04.2026

Basant

Uploaded on 21/04/2026